
Invitation for Bids  
Namobuddha Municipality 

Office Of Municipal Executive 

Bhakundebesi, Kavrepalanchok  

Bagmati Province, Nepal 

 

Invitation for Bids for the Tataletar Khanepani Deep-Boring 

 

Contract Identification No: NMUN/NCB/WORK/077/078-11 

Date of publication: 2077/10/18 

1.   Namobuddha Municipality invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the                                            

construction of Tataletar Khanepani Deep-Boring under National  Competitive Bidding procedures. The 

estimated amount for the works is Rs. 41,44,720.10 (excluding VAT & PS). 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office  

Of Namobuddha Municipality, Bhakundebesi, Kavrepalanchok , namobuddhamun@gmail.com, 011- 404031, 

404068 or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

Only eligible bidders with the following key qualification should participate in this bidding:  

a) Minimum work experience of similar size and nature; minimum one successful drilling of 200mm  

    diameter of the tube well  of minimum depth 150 meter. 

b) Contractor Should have at least one ownership of Hydraulic Rotary/ DTH Rig Machine with accessories  

    all complete. 

3.  Bidder have only option to chooses to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-

submission from PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  

deposit  the  cost(as  specified  below)  of  bidding  document  in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  

below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  

the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank  

Name of Office: Namobuddha Municipality 

Account no.: 1540100303000002 

4. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Namobuddha Municipality, Kavre through PPMO website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 PM on 2077/11/18(2nd March, 2021). Bids received after this deadline 

will be rejected.  

5.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 PM on 

2077/11/18(2nd March, 2021) at the office of Namobuddha Municipality, Kavre. Bids must be valid for a period of 

90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf 

format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of following bid security fee, which shall be valid for 30 days 

beyond the validity period of the bid. If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security ,the cash should be deposited in 

Deposit Account no. 1540100303000002 at Rastriya Banijya Bank . 

6.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 

considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for 

the original last date of bid submission. 

IFB no. Description of Works Estimated Cost 

(Without Vat and 

PS) 

Bid Security 

Fee 

Bid 

Document 

NMUN/NCB/WOR
K/077/078-09 

Tataletar 

Khanepani Deep-

Boring 

 

Rs. 41,44,720.10 Rs. 1,20,000 Rs. 3,000 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

